503249818 04/03/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3296436

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNME	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name		Execution Date		
NANOJEWELRY, LLC	;			08/16/2010		
-				·		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	NANOL	NANOLABZ, LLC				
Street Address:	661 SIE	RA ROSE DRIVE				
City:	RENO	RENO				
State/Country:	NEVAD					
Postal Code:	89511					
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1			_		
Property Type		Numbe	ſ			
Application Number:	1	4319592				
				-		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:	(03)595-5301				
Fax Number: Correspondence will	(be sent to	he e-mail address fil		successful, it will be sent nt via US Mail		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i>	(be sent to if provided;	he e-mail address fil				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:) be sent to if provided; 5	he e-mail address fil if that is unsuccessi	ul, it will be se			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	(be sent to if provided; 5 a	he e-mail address fil if that is unsuccessi)3-595-5300	.com			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	(be sent to if provided; 5 a e: k	<i>he e-mail address fii</i> <i>if that is unsuccessf</i>)3-595-5300 lison.green@klarquist	i ul, it will be se l .com AN, LLP	nt via US Mail.		
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(if provided; 5 a e: h 1	<i>he e-mail address fin if that is unsuccessf</i> 03-595-5300 lison.green@klarquist ALRQUIST SPARKM	i ul, it will be se l .com AN, LLP EET, SUITE 160	nt via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(if provided; 5 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	he e-mail address fin if that is unsuccessf 03-595-5300 lison.green@klarquist ALRQUIST SPARKM 21 SW SALMON STR	i ul, it will be se l .com AN, LLP EET, SUITE 160 CENTER	nt via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(if provided; 5 e: h 1 C F	he e-mail address fin if that is unsuccess 03-595-5300 lison.green@klarquist ALRQUIST SPARKM 21 SW SALMON STR NE WORLD TRADE (i ul, it will be se l .com AN, LLP EET, SUITE 160 CENTER	nt via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	(if provided; 5 2 2 2 3 3 4 5 2 4 5 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	he e-mail address fin if that is unsuccess 03-595-5300 lison.green@klarquist ALRQUIST SPARKM 21 SW SALMON STR NE WORLD TRADE (ORTLAND, OREGON	<i>ul, it will be sel</i> .com AN, LLP EET, SUITE 160 CENTER 97204	nt via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	(if provided; 5 2 2 2 3 3 4 5 2 4 5 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	he e-mail address fin if that is unsuccessf 03-595-5300 lison.green@klarquist ALRQUIST SPARKM, 21 SW SALMON STR NE WORLD TRADE (ORTLAND, OREGON 7276-80725-05	<i>ul, it will be sei</i> .com AN, LLP EET, SUITE 160 CENTER 97204 BRADLEY	nt via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(if provided; 5 2 2 2 3 3 4 5 2 4 5 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	he e-mail address fin if that is unsuccessf 03-595-5300 lison.green@klarquist ALRQUIST SPARKM, 21 SW SALMON STR NE WORLD TRADE (ORTLAND, OREGON 7276-80725-05 KARRI KUENZLI	<i>ul, it will be sei</i> .com AN, LLP EET, SUITE 160 CENTER 97204 BRADLEY	nt via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	(if provided; 5 2 2 2 3 3 4 5 2 4 5 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	he e-mail address fin if that is unsuccessf 03-595-5300 lison.green@klarquist ALRQUIST SPARKM 21 SW SALMON STR NE WORLD TRADE (ORTLAND, OREGON 7276-80725-05 KARRI KUENZLI /Karri Kuenzli Bra	<i>ul, it will be sei</i> .com AN, LLP EET, SUITE 160 CENTER 97204 BRADLEY	nt via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(be sent to if provided; a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	he e-mail address fin if that is unsuccessf 03-595-5300 lison.green@klarquist ALRQUIST SPARKM 21 SW SALMON STR NE WORLD TRADE (ORTLAND, OREGON 7276-80725-05 KARRI KUENZLI /Karri Kuenzli Bra 04/03/2015	<i>ul, it will be sei</i> .com AN, LLP EET, SUITE 160 CENTER 97204 BRADLEY	nt via US Mail.		

UNR05-011

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NanoJewelry, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company conducting business as, and referred to hereinafter as, "NanoJems," having been assigned full and exclusive rights, title and interest, in a certain invention, entitled TARGETS AND PROCESSES FOR FABRICATING SAME for which the following patent applications have been filed:

PCT Application No. US2009/034527, filed February 19, 2009;

U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/030,945, filed February 23, 2008;

U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/030,942, filed February 23, 2008;

U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/030,941, filed February 22, 2008;

U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/029,909, filed February 19, 2008; and

WHEREAS, NanoLabz, LLC, hereinafter "NanoLabz," a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, having a place of business at 661 Sierra Rose Drive, Reno, Nevada 89511, desires to acquire an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NanoJems and hereby sells, assigns and transfers to NanoLabz the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by NanoLabz, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as the same would have been held by NanoJems had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that NanoJems has full right so to do, and agree that it will communicate to NanoLabz, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid NanoLabz, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent

PATENT REEL: 035329 FRAME: 0345

UNR05-011

protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

Executed at the place and date opposite my signature below.

Jesse Adams, on behalf of Nanoresearch, Manager of NanoJewelry, LLC, conducting business as "NanoJems"

At <u>Zero Warde</u> (City and State) on this <u>16</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2010.

STATE OF NEVADA)	
)	SS.
COUNTY OF WASHOE)	

This <u>16</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2010, before me personally came the above-named JESSE ADAMS, representative of Nanoresearch, the manager of NanoJewelry, LLC, conducting business as NanoJems, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he has authority to execute the same for the purposes set forth therein.

Mark a. funt

[SEAL]



RECORDED: 04/03/2015